

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 04/20/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 09, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C18763R	IM 0703-381	5	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$2,916,475.00	\$3,114,670.00	106.80%	\$198,195.00
Letting Totals			5		\$2,916,475.00	\$3,114,670.00	106.80%	\$198,195.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150409	Contract ID: C18763R	Project(s): IM 0703-381
Letting Date: April 09, 2015	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/15 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, SUMMIT

Contract Description:

CDOT PROJ.#: IM 0703-381 CDOT PCN: 18763 LOCATION: EJMT ROOF REPAIR, INTERSTATE 70 - MP 213 TO MP 216 WORK DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CONCRETE ROOF/TOPPING SLAB ON THE WEST AND EAST VENTILATION BLDGS) BRIDGE DRAIN (SPECIAL) WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE) BRIDGE COMPRESSION JOINT SEALER BRIDGE EXPANSION DEVICE (0-4 INCH) CONCRETE CLASS D (SPECIAL).

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,916,475.00	93.64%	100.00%
1	1557A	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$3,114,670.00	100.00%	106.80%
2	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$3,434,116.50	110.26%	117.75%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$4,056,501.00	130.24%	139.09%
4	1111A	BARNARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$4,772,680.00	153.23%	163.65%
5	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$4,928,293.00	158.23%	168.98%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150409 Contract ID: C18763R Counties: CLEAR CREEK, SUMMIT
 Letting Date: April 09, 2015 Region: 1
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	10,647.00000	10,647.00
202-00480	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Special)	9,903.000 SY	100.00000	990,300.00	80.00000	792,240.00	127.50000	1,262,632.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	2,392.00000	4,784.00
513-00690	Bridge Drain (Special)	16.000 EACH	4,000.00000	64,000.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00	1,995.00000	31,920.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	9,903.000 SY	25.00000	247,575.00	80.00000	792,240.00	78.00000	772,434.00
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	448.000 LF	75.00000	33,600.00	100.00000	44,800.00	122.00000	54,656.00
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	368.000 LF	250.00000	92,000.00	500.00000	184,000.00	232.00000	85,376.00
601-03027	Concrete Class D (Special)	1,513.000 CY	800.00000	1,210,400.00	550.00000	832,150.00	632.00000	956,216.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,037.00000	22,037.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	226,630.00000	226,630.00
630-00000	Flagging	64.000 HOUR	25.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	2,240.00	106.00000	6,784.00
Section Totals:				\$2,916,475.00		\$3,114,670.00		\$3,434,116.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,916,475.00		\$3,114,670.00		\$3,434,116.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150409
 Letting Date: April 09, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C18763R
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1111A BARNARD CONSTRUCTION		(5) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	172,000.00000	172,000.00	6,290.00000	6,290.00
202-00480	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Special)	9,903.000 SY	70.00000	693,210.00	156.00000	1,544,868.00	131.00000	1,297,293.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	7,700.00000	15,400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
513-00690	Bridge Drain (Special)	16.000 EACH	2,700.00000	43,200.00	1,500.00000	24,000.00	2,600.00000	41,600.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	9,903.000 SY	97.00000	960,591.00	73.00000	722,919.00	134.00000	1,327,002.00
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	448.000 LF	110.00000	49,280.00	142.00000	63,616.00	112.00000	50,176.00
518-01004	Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	368.000 LF	190.00000	69,920.00	405.00000	149,040.00	270.00000	99,360.00
601-03027	Concrete Class D (Special)	1,513.000 CY	1,000.00000	1,513,000.00	908.00000	1,373,804.00	1,060.00000	1,603,780.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	75,000.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	1.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	530,500.00000	530,500.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	64.000 HOUR	100.00000	6,400.00	38.00000	2,432.00	28.00000	1,792.00
Section Totals:				\$4,056,501.00		\$4,772,680.00		\$4,928,293.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,056,501.00		\$4,772,680.00		\$4,928,293.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150409	Contract ID: C18763R	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, SUMMIT
Letting Date: April 09, 2015	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): IM 0703-381

Contract Description:
 CDOT PROJ.#: IM 0703-381 CDOT PCN: 18763 LOCATION: EJMT ROOF REPAIR,
 INTERSTATE 70 - MP 213 TO MP 216 WORK DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE
 (CONCRETE ROOF/TOPPING SLAB ON THE WEST AND EAST VENTILATION BLDGS)
 BRIDGE DRAIN (SPECIAL) WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE) BRIDGE COMPRESSION
 JOINT SEALER BRIDGE EXPANSION DEVICE (0-4 INCH) CONCRETE CLASS D
 (SPECIAL).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	5,000.00000	100,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	100,000.00	2000.00%	95,000.00
0010	202-00480 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Special)	9,903.000	100.00000	80.00000 SY	990,300.00	792,240.00	80.00%	-198,060.00
0015	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	16,000.00	800.00%	14,000.00
0020	513-00690 Bridge Drain (Special)	16.000	4,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	64,000.00	56,000.00	87.50%	-8,000.00
0025	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	9,903.000	25.00000	80.00000 SY	247,575.00	792,240.00	320.00%	544,665.00
0030	518-00000 Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	448.000	75.00000	100.00000 LF	33,600.00	44,800.00	133.33%	11,200.00
0035	518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)	368.000	250.00000	500.00000 LF	92,000.00	184,000.00	200.00%	92,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150409	Contract ID: C18763R	Counties: CLEAR CREEK, SUMMIT
Letting Date: April 09, 2015	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/15 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): IM 0703-381

Contract Description:
 CDOT PROJ.#: IM 0703-381 CDOT PCN: 18763 LOCATION: EJMT ROOF REPAIR,
 INTERSTATE 70 - MP 213 TO MP 216 WORK DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE
 (CONCRETE ROOF/TOPPING SLAB ON THE WEST AND EAST VENTILATION BLDGS)
 BRIDGE DRAIN (SPECIAL) WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE) BRIDGE COMPRESSION
 JOINT SEALER BRIDGE EXPANSION DEVICE (0-4 INCH) CONCRETE CLASS D
 (SPECIAL).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0040	601-03027 Concrete Class D (Special)	1,513.000	800.00000	550.00000 CY	1,210,400.00	832,150.00	68.75%	-378,250.00
0045	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	15,000.00	75.00%	-5,000.00
0050	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	250,000.00000	280,000.00000 L S	250,000.00	280,000.00	112.00%	30,000.00
0055	630-00000 Flagging	64.000	25.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,240.00	140.00%	640.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,916,475.00	\$3,114,670.00	106.80%	\$198,195.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,916,475.00	\$3,114,670.00	106.80%	\$198,195.00